UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

November 28, 2008

Case No.

Mon. 8

08-30012
08-30020
08-30078
07-35334
07-35715)
07-35806)
08-30022

Tue. 9

07-30305
07-30357
07-30437
07-30464
07-35533
07-35567
07-30298)
07-30355)
06-36013

Wed. 10

07-35362
07-35366
07-35378
07-35559
07-35612
07-35700

ISy IS5y

CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

December 8 - 12, 2008

Title of Cause Nature

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ
United States v. Hughes Criminal
United States v. Short Criminal
United States v. Hilgers Criminal
Culver v. Qwest Diversity
Polar Equipment, Inc. v. Exxon Mobil Corp. Federal
United States v. Krstic Criminal

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ
United States v. Wiberg Criminal
United States v. Heddings Criminal
United States v. Espinoza-Flores Criminal
United States v. Jordan Criminal
Leslie v. Cap Gemini America, Inc. Diversity
Batlan v. Bledsoe Bankruptcy
United States v. Mortenson Criminal
Alliance for the Wild Rockies v. Kimbell Civil v. US

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom

Before: O’SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ
McKay v. Vanderbilt University Bankruptcy
Clarke v. Multnomah County Rights
Beck v. Astrue Civil v. US
Oregon Natural Desert Assn. v. US Forest Serv. Civil v. US
Silver Dollar Grazing Assn. v. USFWS Civil v. US
Oregon Natural Desert Assn. v. Lohn Civil v. US

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

Montana
Montana
Montana
Oregon
Alaska

Oregon

Montana
Montana
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Montana

Montana

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Montana
Oregon




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

Case No.

Thu. 11

07-16197)
07-35555)
07-35504
07-35526
07-35414
07-35456

Fri. 12

07-35462
07-35573
07-35581
07-35595
07-35635
07-72668

December 8 - 12, 2008

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom
Before: O’'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ

Kemper v. Bench

Jackson & Perkins v. Smith

Sunrich Food Group v. Pacific Foods
Barrer v. Chase Bank USA, N.A.
Hells Canyon v. U.S. Forest Service

9:00 a.m. 2" Floor Courtroom
Before: O’'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ

Oviatt v. Astrue

Johnson v. Astrue

Fleming v. Astrue

Stenberg v. Astrue

Bain v. Astrue

Wilmont v. Crescent City Marine Ways

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals for the 9" Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse

700 SW Sixth Ave., 2" Floor

Portland, Oregon 97204

Wireless Tnternet Connectivity is now available in the Pioneer Courthouse

Nature

Diversity

Diversity
Diversity
Federal

Civil v. US

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Other
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Origin

Oregon

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon




