UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

November 28, 2008

December 8 - 12, 2008

Case No.	Title of Cause	Nature	<u>Origin</u>
Mon. 8	9:00 a.m. 2 nd Floor Courtroom Before: O'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ		
08-30012 08-30020 08-30078 07-35334 07-35715) 07-35806)	United States v. Hughes United States v. Short United States v. Hilgers Culver v. Qwest Polar Equipment, Inc. v. Exxon Mobil Corp.	Criminal Criminal Criminal Diversity Federal	Montana Montana Montana Oregon Alaska
08-30022	United States v. Krstic	Criminal	Oregon
Tue. 9	9:00 a.m. 2 nd Floor Courtroom Before: O'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ		
07-30305 07-30357 07-30437 07-30464 07-35533 07-35567 07-30298) 07-30355)	United States v. Wiberg United States v. Heddings United States v. Espinoza-Flores United States v. Jordan Leslie v. Cap Gemini America, Inc. Batlan v. Bledsoe United States v. Mortenson	Criminal Criminal Criminal Criminal Diversity Bankruptcy Criminal	Montana Montana Oregon Oregon Oregon Oregon Montana
06-36013	Alliance for the Wild Rockies v. Kimbell	Civil v. US	Montana
Wed. 10	9:00 a.m. 2 nd Floor Courtroom Before: O'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ		
07-35362 07-35366 07-35378 07-35559 07-35612 07-35700	McKay v. Vanderbilt University Clarke v. Multnomah County Beck v. Astrue Oregon Natural Desert Assn. v. US Forest Serv. Silver Dollar Grazing Assn. v. USFWS Oregon Natural Desert Assn. v. Lohn	Bankruptcy Rights Civil v. US Civil v. US Civil v. US Civil v. US	Oregon Oregon Oregon Oregon Montana Oregon

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse

www.ca9.uscourts.gov

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

December 8 - 12, 2008

Case No.	Title of Cause	Nature	<u>Origin</u>
Thu. 11	9:00 a.m. 2 nd Floor Courtroom Before: O'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ		
07-16197) 07-35555)	Kemper v. Bench	Diversity	Oregon
07-35504	Jackson & Perkins v. Smith	Diversity	Oregon
07-35526	Sunrich Food Group v. Pacific Foods	Diversity	Oregon
07-35414	Barrer v. Chase Bank USA, N.A.	Federal	Oregon
07-35456	Hells Canyon v. U.S. Forest Service	Civil v. US	Oregon
Fri. 12	9:00 a.m. 2 nd Floor Courtroom Before: O'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BYBEE, CJJ		
07-35462	Oviatt v. Astrue	Civil v. US	Oregon
07-35573	Johnson v. Astrue	Civil v. US	Oregon
07-35581	Fleming v. Astrue	Civil v. US	Oregon
07-35595	Stenberg v. Astrue	Civil v. US	Oregon
07-35635	Bain v. Astrue	Civil v. US	Oregon
07-72668	Wilmont v. Crescent City Marine Ways	Other	Oregon

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals for the 9th Circuit Pioneer Courthouse 700 SW Sixth Ave., 2nd Floor Portland, Oregon 97204

Wireless Internet Connectivity is now available in the Pioneer Courthouse

Picture ID required to enter Courthouse

www.ca9.uscourts.gov